Kurnell Catamaran Club 2002-2003 Season Results
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KCC 2002 Australia Day Regatta

KCC Australia Day Regatta (26th January 2002)

Results by TopYacht Software and Kurnell Catamaran Club
Printed on : 26/01/03 4:47:18 PM

Australia Day Regatta
Divisional Results (Yardstick)

Division 1 Handicap Results Race 1 on 26/01/03 Wind 14 knots at 45 deg. Waves 0.3m.

|Place | Sail No | Boat Name | Elaps'd |AHC.. | YS | Cor'dT | SKIPPER | Class Name | Score..

| 1 | 38 | Axeman |02:43:35 [1.000|84.5|03:13:35 |P Backhouse | NacraldSq | 1.0

| 2 | 538 | Myra | 03:12:08 [1.000[94.0 [03:24:24 | J Riley |Maricat4.3Cat| 2.0

| 3 | 79 | Fugacious |02:56:25 [1.000|84.5[03:28:47 | B Willis | Nacral4Sq | 3.0

| 4 | 2 |Girt by "c" |[03:02:12 [1.000|84.5[03:35:37 | B Argall | Nacral4Sq | 4.0

| 5 | 016 |  Hawk | 02:57:20 {1.000[80.0 [03:41:40 | F Carter | Maricat5.0 | 5.0

Division 2/3 Combined Handicap Results Race 1 on 26/01/03 Wind 14 knots at 45 deg. Waves 0.3m.

| Place | Sail No | Boat Name | Elaps'd | AHC.. | YS | Cor'dT | SKIPPER | Class Name | Score..
| 1 |AUS105 [Two Fang Tango| 02:38:31 |1.000 |74.0 | 03:34:13 | K Stevens |Taipan4.9Sloop | 1.0

| 2 | 1575 | cCrazy Buoys | 02:34:51 [1.000 [72.0 | 03:35:04 | T Lowder | Nacra5.8 | 2.0

| 3 |aUs270 | INOX | 02:35:18 [1.000|66.0 | 03:55:18 | P Thorburn |OlympicTornado | 3.0

Division 4 Handicap Results Race 1 on 26/01/03 Wind 14 knots at 45 deg. Waves 0.3m.

| Place | Sail No | Boat Name | Elaps'd | AHC.. | YS | Cor'dT | SKIPPER | Class Name | Score..
| 1 | 14 | Cool Change | 03:17:53 [1.000 | 99.0 | 03:19:53 | T Wainwright | Seawind850 | 1.0

| 2 | cw3l | Stepping Out | 03:04:42 [1.000 |90.0 | 03:25:13 | B Chandler | Windspeed3l | 2.0

| 3 | 9 | Troika | 02:52:01 [1.000 |83.0 | 03:27:15 | B Kay | FarrierF28R | 3.0

Overall Yardstick Result
Fleet Yardstick Results Race 1 on 26/01/03 Wind 14 knots at 45 deg. Waves 0.3m.

| Place | Sail No | Boat Name | Elaps'd | AHC | YS | Cor'dT | SKIPPER | Class Name | Score
| 1 | 38 | Axeman | 02:43:35 [1.000 [84.5 | 03:13:35 | P Backhouse | NacraldSq | 1.00
| 2 | 14 | cool Change | 03:17:53 [1.000 [99.0 | 03:19:53 | T Wainwright | Seawind850 | 2.00
| 3 | 538 | Myra | 03:12:08 [1.000 [94.0 | 03:24:24 | J Riley  |Maricat4.3Cat | 3.00
| 4 | cw3l | Stepping Out | 03:04:42 [1.000 [90.0 | 03:25:13 | B Chandler | Windspeed3l | 4.00
| 5 | 9 | Troika | 02:52:01 [1.000 [83.0 | 03:27:15 | B Kay | FarrierF28R | 5.00
| 6 | 79 | Fugacious | 02:56:25 [1.000 [84.5 | 03:28:47 | B Willis | NacraldSq | 6.00
| 7 |AU5105 |Two Fang Tango| 02:38:31 | 1.000 |74.0 | 03:34:13 | K Stevens |Taipan4.9Sloop | 7.00




| 8 | 1575 | crazy Buoys | 02:34:51 [1.000 [72.0 | 03:35:04 | T Lowder | Nacra5.8 | 8.00
| 9 | 2 | Girt by "c" | 03:02:12 [1.000 [84.5 | 03:35:37 | B Argall | NacraldSq | 9.00
| 10 | ole | Hawk | 02:57:20 [1.000 [80.0 | 03:41:40 | F Carter | Maricat5.0 | 10.00
| 11 |aus27o0 | INOX | 02:35:18 [1.000 [66.0 | 03:55:18 | P Thorburn |OlympicTornado | 11.00

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.



(Calculated from the John Goodier Challenge and Short Course Series)

Congratulations to Peter Backhouse - KCC Club Champion for 2002-2003

KCC 2002/2003 Club/Class Championship

2002 - 2003 KCC Club Championship - Aggregate Scores

Club Championship - 4 Drops

21 26 31 14 32 32 33 33 33 34 34
Day 1 Day 2 Day3 Day 4 Day 5 Day 6 Day 7 Day 8 Day 9 Day 10 Day 11 Day 12 Day 13 Day 14 Aggregate
Boat Name Class Skipper 8/9/02 | 22/9/02 | 20/10/02 [10/11/02| 24/11/02 | 8/12/02 | 15/12/02 19/01/03 02/03/03 16/03/03 30/03/03 06/04/03 13/04/03 04/05/03 Score
Axeman Nacral4Sq P Backhouse 2 1 1 ABN 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 ABN 8
GateCrasher Taipan4.9Sloop R Graham 6 4.5 31 ABN 3 4 8 3.67 4 4 34 34 34 ABN 37.17
DreamBo@ OlympicTornado D Hart 21 4.5 3 ABN 4 32 4 33 3 2 34 10 9 ABN 39.5
Crazy Buoys Nacra5.8 T Lowder 13 11 31 ABN 32 3 2 2 3 33 3 34 3 ABN 40
Titan Taipan4.9Cat B Chapman 3 8 4 ABN 14 8 7 8 2 33 4 34 34 ABN 44
Girt by "C" Nacral4Sq B Argall 17 19 8 ABN 5 7 14 3 11 4.33 7 5 8 ABN 47.33
Fugacious Nacral4Sq B Willis 12 18 31 ABN 6 6 15 4 33 33 9 4 7 ABN 63
Myra Maricat4.3Cat J Riley 6 17 9 ABN 8 5 12 33 10 33 5 34 12 ABN 67
The Phantom Menace Nacra5.8 D Lucock 15 6 22 ABN 32 9 13 6 9 6 17 6 34 ABN 70
Ants Pants Taipan4.9Sloop | A Edwards 6.67 24 22 ABN 14 9 11 6 12 5 16 8 14 ABN 71.67
Fat Buoy Slim Nacra5.8 D Warne 21 26 22 ABN 8.33 9 8.33 5 14 10 11 12 16 ABN 77.66
Fangtastic Taipan4.9Sloop D Apthorp 8 26 2 ABN 2 32 9 33 2.33 33 34 3 34 ABN 84.33
Alive OlympicTornado | S Medwell 1 2 31 ABN 32 32 32 33 6 3 6 34 4 ABN 85
Magic Marine A Class S Brewin 21 26 1 ABN 32 32 1 33 33 33 2 1 1 ABN 85
Gailforce Taipan4.9Sloop | M Edwards 11 26 5 ABN 8 32 21 8 33 10 13 34 10 ABN 86
Two Fang Tango Taipan4.9Sloop K Stevens 7 9 22 ABN 32 32 18 8 8 10 14 13 34 ABN 87
Prima Facie Maricat4.3Cat W Barry 10 7 8.5 ABN 32 32 32 33 7 8 34 11 6 ABN 89.5
Billy Buster Nacra F18 R Brewin 4 6 31 ABN 32 32 6 8 5.3 33 34 34 15 ABN 107.3
Kinetic F16 HP J Cole 16 10 31 ABN 32 32 10 33 33 8.33 10 34 5 ABN 122.33
INOX Tornado J Stone 21 15 13 ABN 32 32 32 8 5 7 34 34 34 ABN 133
1X2 NacraldSq G Thorburn 18 24 31 ABN 32 32 17 33 13 33 12 9 11 ABN 135
Peaches and Cream F16 HP A Williams 9 3 5.67 ABN 32 32 5 33 33 33 34 34 34 ABN 152.67
Kenny Windrush14Sloop| C Gothard 21 14 10 ABN 7 32 32 33 33 33 8 34 34 ABN 157
Flat Chat Aclass divl M Bluestone 21 20 31 ABN 32 32 32 33 33 9 18 15.67 34 ABN 178.67
Fullhammer Taipan4.9Cat B Wyers 21 26 31 ABN 14 32 21 8 33 33 34 34 34 ABN 186
Train AClass P McCarthy 5 16 7 ABN 32 32 32 33 33 33 34 34 34 ABN 190
Ann A Class J Goodier 21 26 22 ABN 32 32 16 33 33 33 34 19 34 ABN 201
Yellow A Class D Elwers 34 34 34 ABN 34 34 34 34 34 34 15 7 13 ABN 205
n/a Prindle15 T Wainwright 21 26 31 ABN 32 2 32 33 33 33 34 34 34 ABN 210
Typo NacraldSq C Wright 14 26 11 ABN 32 32 32 33 33 33 34 34 34 ABN 213
Cabin Boy NacraldSq T Smith 21 12 31 ABN 32 32 32 33 33 33 34 34 34 ABN 226
The Gift Nacra5.8 T Garratt 21 13 31 ABN 32 32 32 33 33 33 34 34 34 ABN 227



mailto:DreamBo@

DUTY DNF DNS DNC

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.



KCC 2002/2003 Caltex Botany Bay Classic & "Cock of the Bay" Re

KCC Caltex Botany Bay Classic & ""Cock of the Bay"'" Regatta

(22nd and 23rd February 2003)

atta

Weather: Saturday: Races 1,2,3 Wind 170-180 degrees (9-14 Knots) ; Sunday: Races 4,5 Wind 075 - 100 degrees (12-24 Knots)

Caltex Botany Bay Classic Divisional Results

Results by TopYacht Software and Kurnell Catamaran Club
Printed on : 24/02/2003 21:22:37

(C=DNC S=DNS O=0CS F=DNF R=RET Q=DSQ D=DND Z=ZPG U=DUT Y=YPG G=RDG P=Protest L=Late Entrant V=Average #=No Data "(x.y)" Discarded)

AGGREGATE HANDICAP SCORES DIVISION : 1 Race No 5 on 23/02/2003 Ties Breaking to Stage 1 & 2 (Drops = 1 "On Duty" score averaged over 99 best races)

| Place |TiB | Sail No | Boat Name | Class | Skipper | Agg Score | Race 5 | Race 4 | Race 3 | Race 2 | Race 1
12 | | 38 | Axe Man | NacraldSq | P Backhouse | 5.00 | 2.00 | (2.00) | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00

| 2 | | 104 | Reb | Nacral4sq | J Kaiser | 6.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 2.00 | 2.00 | (2.00)
BE In The Mood | Nacraldsq | T Buys | 12.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 [ 3.00 | (3.00)
|4 | | 182 | Billy Yo | Nacraldsq | B Ledger | 16.00 | 4.00 | 4.00 | 4.00 | 4.00 | (4.00)
s [ | 79 | Fugacious | Nacraldsq | B willis | 21.00 | (7.00) | 6.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 [ 5.00

e [ | 2 | Girt By C | Nacraldsq | B Argall | 22.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 | 6.00 | 6.00 | (6.00)
| 7 | | 2002 | Driving Obsession | Nacra5.0 | B Geisker | 27.00 | 6.00 | 7.00 [ 7.00 | 7.00 | (7.00)
| 8 | | 308 | 308 | Dolphin | D Lawler | 36.00 | 9.00C | 9.00C [9.00S |[9.00F | (9.00F)

AGGREGATE HANDICAP SCORES DIVISION : 2 Race No 5 on 23/02/2003 Ties Breaking to Stage 1 & 2 (Drops = 1 "On Duty" score averaged over 99 best races)

|Place |TiB | Sail No | Boat Name | Class | Skipper | Agg Score | Race 5 | Race 4 | Race 3 | Race 2 | Race 1
| 1 | | AUS146 | Titan | Taipan4.9Cat | B Chapman | 4.00 |[1.00 | 1.00 | (3.00) | 1.00 | 1.00
| 2 | |aus232 | n/a | Taipan4.9Cat | S Crichton | 7.00 [2.00 [ 2.00 | 1.00 [ 2.00 | (5.00)
| 3 | |aUs233 | Serenity | Taipan4.9Cat | B Medlow | 14.00 | 3.00 |[(6.00) | 4.00 [ 5.00 | 2.00
| 4 | | 007 | Bondage | Taipan4.9Cat | K Markivitch | 17.00 | 5.00 [ 4.00 | 2.00 [ 6.00 | (6.00)
| 5 |3p |AUSO75 | Just In Time | Taipan4.9Cat | S Vine | 20.00 [7.00 [ 3.00 [ 6.00 [(9.00) [ 4.00
| 6 | | 60 | Gailforce | Taipan4.9Sloop | M Edwards | 20.00 | 6.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 [ 4.00 | (7.00)
7 [ | 2 | Zen | Taipand4.9Cat | P Brander | 21.00 [4.00 | 7.00 | (10.00) | 7.00 | 3.00
| 8 |[3p [aus231 | BTS | Taipan4.9Cat | J Blanch | 32.00 | 9.00 [12.00F | (12.00F) | 3.00 | 8.00
| 9 | | 184 | Indulgence | Taipan4.9Cat | T Jenkins | 32.00 |8.00 | 8.00 | 8.00 | 8.00 | (12.00F)
| 10 | |aUs062 | Ants Pants | Taipan4.9Cat | A Edwards | 36.00 [10.00 | 9.00 | 7.00 | 10.00 | (12.00F)
| 11 | | 104 | Fangtastic | Taipan4.9Sloop | D Apthorp | 41.00 [11.00| 10.00 | 9.00 | 11.00 | (12.00F)

AGGREGATE HANDICAP SCORES DIVISION : 3 Race No 5 on 23/02/2003 Ties Breaking to Stage 1 & 2 (Drops = 1 "On Duty" score averaged over 99 best races) |

|Place |TiB | Sail No |

Boat Name

| Class | Skipper

|Agg Score| Race 5 | Race 4 |Race3 | Race 2 | Race 1 |

N

103

Billy Buster

|NacraF18 | R Brewin l

6.00

| 2.00 | (3.00)

| 1.00

2.00 |

1

.00

6




| 2 | | 1555 | Wild Thing | Nacra5.8 | P Dubbelaar | 8.00 | 3.00 | 2.00 [(3.00) [ 1.00 | 2.00
| 3 | | 1575 | Crazy Buoys |Nacra5.8 | T Lowder | 15.00 | 1.00 | 4.00 |[(7.00) | 4.00 | 6.00
| 4 | |aAUs150 | Formula Albert  |NacraFl18 | D Nissan | 17.00 | 6.00 | 6.00 | 2.00 | (7.00) | 3.00
| 5 | |ausio6 | Real Thing | NacraF18 | R McDonald | 18.00 | 7.00 | 1.00 | 4.00 | 6.00 | (9.00)
| 6 | | 149 | n/a | NacraF18 | B Nixon | 19.00 | 5.00 | (7.00) | 5.00 | 5.00 | 4.00
|7 | | 1553 | Lazy Bones | Nacra5.8 | C Kneebone | 22.00 | 8.00 | (8.00) | 6.00 | 3.00 | 5.00
| 8 | | 1578 | Dennis the Menace |Nacra5.8 | D Forbes | 24.00 | 4.00 | 5.00 | 8.00 | .00) | 7.00
| 9 | | 1602 | The Phantom Menace |Nacra5.8 | D Lucock | 37.00 | 11.00 | (13.00C) [ 9.00 | 9.00 | 8.00
| 10 | | 1491 | Red Back | Nacra5.8 | M Horder | 38.00 | 9.00 | 9.00 [10.00 |(11.00) | 10.00
| 11 | | 522 |  Foreign Order | Nacra5.8 | D Allen | 41.00 | 10.00 | 10.00 |[11.00 | 10.00 | (11.00)
| 12 | | 1206 | Fat Boy Slim | Nacra5.8 | D Warne | 51.00 |13 00F | 13.00C | 12.00 | 13.00F | (13.00S)

AGGREGATE HANDICAP SCORES DIVISION : 4 Race No 5 on 23/02/2003 Ties Breaking to Stage 1 & 2 (Drops = 1 "On Duty" score averaged over 99 best races)

|Place |TiB | Sail No | Boat Name | Class | Skipper |Agg Score | Race 5 | Race 4 | Race 3 | Race 2 | Race 1
1 | | 147 | Wet willy | F1l6hp | A williams | 8.00 | 2.00 | 3.00 | 2.00 [(7.00) | 1.00
| 2 | |aUs129 | Alphabet Soup | F16hp | A collins | 9.00 | 3.00 | 1.00 [ 3.00 |(4.00)| 2.00
| 3 |2p| 166 | Fully Blown | F16hp | M Cook | 12.00 | 4.00 | 2.00 [(9.00)| 1.00 | 5.00
| 4 | | o035 | Bullet | F16hp |D Van Kerchhof | 12.00 | 1.00 | 4.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 |(12.00S)
| 5 | |aus315 | Dreambo@  |OlympicTornado | D Hart | 19.00 | (7.00) | 5.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 | 4.00
| 6 | | 99 |  Kinetic | F16hp | J Cole | 26.00 | 5.00 | 6.00 | 8.00 [(9.00) | 7.00
| 7 | |aus2o04 | Subaru |OlympicTornado | D Bundock | 28.00 | 13.00C |[(13.00C) | 1.00 | 2.00 | 12.00F
| 8 [3p| aus7 | Kooka | AClass | L Hinchcliffe | 29.00 | 13.00C [(13.00C) | 7.00 | 6.00 | 3.00
| 9 | |ausze0 | n/a | F16hp | L Goodall | 29.00 [(13.00C) | 9.00F | 6.00 | 8.00 | 6.00
|10 [ | 270 | Inox |OlympicTornado |  J Stone | 35.00 | 6.00 | 7.00 [10.00 [12.00F |(12.00S)
| 11 | | AUS105 |Two Fang Tango | F16hp | K Stevens | 42.00 | 13.00C [(13.00C) |[11.00 |10.00 | 8.00
|12 | | 260 | Alive |OlympicTornado | S Medwell | 52.00 | 13.00C | 13.00C [13.00C|13.00C |(13.00L)

""Cock of the Bay'" Scratch Results

Congratulations to Stephen Medwell - KCC's ""Cock of the Bay"* 2003

""Cock of the Bay"* on 23/02/2003
[HR [MN [sC [DidNot | Sail No | Boat | Class | SKIPPER
[1 [28 [10] | 260 | Alive | olympicTornado | S Medwell
[1[33 [46] | 166 | Fully Blown | F16hp | M Cook
|l |33 E;;| | 1575 | Crazy Buoys | Nacrab.8 | T Lowder
[1 [35 [12] [ aus129 | Alphabet Soup | F16hp | A Collins
[1 [38 [03] [ aus31s | Dreambol | olympicTornado | D Hart
|l |38 RE;| | 104 | Fangtastic | Taipan4.9Sloop | D Alphorp
|l |49 E;;| | 270 | Inox | OlympicTornado | J Stone
|l |50 E§;| | 2002 | Driving Obsession | Nacra5.0 | B Geisker
[2 [06 [50] [ 1206 | Fat Boy Slim | Nacra5.8 | D Warne
[ [ [owe [ 147 | Wet Willy | Fl6hp | A Williams




[ ] [owe [ 2 | Girt By C | Nacraldsq | B Argall

lil |7| DNF | 103 | Billy Buster | NacraF18 | C Brewin

""Cock of the Bay" Yardstick Results

Handicap Yardstick Results ""Cock of the Bay" on 23/02/2003

|PIace|SaiI No | Boat Name | Elaps'd |AHC | YS | CordT |BCH |CHC | SKIPPER | Class Name |Score
| 1 | 1575 | Crazy Buoys  [01:23:52(1.000(72.0(01:56:29(1.045[1.000| T Lowder | Nacra5.8 [1.00
| 2 | 260 | Alive [01:18:10(1.000[66.0[01:58:26(1.028(1.000|S Medwell |0lympicTornado|2.00
| 3 | 166 | TFully Blown [01:23:46(1.000(70.0[01:59:40([1.017(1.000| M Cook | F16hp |3.00
| 4 |aUS129| Alphabet Soup [01:25:12(1.000(70.0(02:01:43[1.000(1.000|A Collins | F16hp |4.00
| 5 | 104 | Fangtastic  [01:38:03(1.000(74.0(02:12:30(0.919(1.000|D Apthorp [Taipan4.9Sloop |5.00
| 6 |aUs315| Dreambo@ |01:28:03[1.000[66.0(02:13:24[0.912(1.000| D Hart |0lympicTornado|6.00
| 7 | 2002 |priving Obsession|01:50:22(1.000(81.0(02:16:15[0.893(1.000|B Geisker | Nacra5.0  [7.00
| 8 | 270 | Inox [01:39:59(1.00066.0(02:31:29(0.803[1.000| J Stone [0lympicTornado|8.00
| 9 | 1206 | Fat Boy Slim [01:56:50(1.000(72.0(02:42:16(0.750[1.000| D Warne | Nacra5.8 |9.00
IDNF | 2 |  Girt By C | |1.000(84.5]| | | | B Argall | NacraldSq [13.00
|DNF | 147 |  Wet Willy | |1.000(70.0| | | A Williams | F16hp [13.00
|DNF | 103 | Billy Buster | |1.000{70.0| | | | R Brewin | NacraF18  [13.00

Don't forget to check out the 2003 NSW NACRA and F16HP Title Results!

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.



KCC 2002/2003 Cruising Division

2002 - 2003 Cruising Division Aggregate Scores
Congratulations to Barry Chandler & Crew - Winner of the KCC Cruising Division Summer Pursuit for 2002-2003

(Other races abandoned due to adverse weather)

Place Boat Type Skipper Total Points Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Heat 4
1 Steppin Out Windspeed 31 Barry Chandler 5 1 1 2 1
2 Troika Farrier F28R Boris (Bob) Kay 12 2 3 3 4
3 Cool Change Seawind 850 Tony Wainwright 13 4 2 1 6
4 Amparo Seawind 24 (mod) Michael Francis 16 4 4 6 2
5 Escapade Seawind 24 (mod) Chris Wilkins 21 4 5 6 6

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.



KCC 2002/2003 John Goodier Challenge

2002 - 2003 KCC John Goodier Challenge Aggregate Scores

Congratulations to Peter Backhouse - Winner of the KCC John Goodier Challenge for 2002-2003

Results by TopYacht Software and Kurnell Catamaran Club
Printed on : 5/05/2003 8:31:31 PM

2002003 John Goodier Challenge
(C=DNC S=DNS O=0CS F=DNF R=RET Q=DSQ D=DND Z=ZPG U=DUT Y=YPG G=RDG P=Protest L=Late Entrant V=Average #=No Data "(x.y)" Discarded)

AGGREGATE HANDICAP SCORES for FLEET Race No 7 on 4/05/2003 Ties Breaking to Stage 1 & 2 (Drops = 1 "On Duty" score averaged over 3 best races)
|Place |TiB | Sail No | Boat Name | Class | Skipper | Crew |Agg Score |Race 7 | Race 6 | Race 5 | Race 4 | Race 3 | Race 2 | Race 1
|1 [ | 38 | Axeman |  Nacral4sg [P Backhouse| | 6.00 [aBN | 2.00 [ 1.00 | (3.00) | 1.00 [1.00U | 1.00
| 2 | [|aUs315| Dreambo@ | OlympicTornado | D Hart | | 17.50 [ ABN | (11.00) | 2.00 | 4.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 | 4.50
| 3| | 2 | ocirt by "c" | ©Nacraldsg | B Argall | | 38.00 [ABN | 6.00 | 6.00U | 14.00 | 5.00 | 7.00 |(19.00)
| 4 | |aUsi04|  Fangtastic | Taipan4.9Sloop | D Apthorp | C Thompson | 47.00 | ABN | 3.00 [(36.00C)| 9.00 | 2.00 | 2.00 | 31.00L
| 5 | |aUs103| GateCrasher | Taipan4.9Sloop | R Graham | K Dow | 50.50 | ABN [(38.00C)| 4.00 | 8.00 | 3.00 [31.00C| 4.50
| 6 | | 1602 |[The Phantom Menace|  Nacra5.8 | D Lucock | M Lucock | 54.67 |2BN | 7.00 | 6.00 | 13.00 [(33.00C) [20.00S| 8.67U
| 7 | |aUs062|  Ants Pants | Taipan4.9Sloop | A Edwards [A Cunningham| 60.00 |ABN | 9.00 | 5.00 | 11.00 | 15.00S [20.00R|(24.00F)
| 8 | |AaUsl | Magic Marine | AClass | S Brewin | | 67.00 [ ABN | 1.00 [(36.00C)| 1.00 | 33.00C | 1.00 | 31.00L
| 9 | |3919 | Prima Facie | Maricat4.3Cat | W Barry | | 6€9.00 |[ABN | 12.00 | 8.00 [(36.00C) | 33.00C |9.00U | 7.00
| 10 | |nUS146| Titan | Taipan4.9Cat | B Chapman | | 70.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 7.00 | 15.00F | 4.00 | 8.00
|11 | | 79 | Fugacious |  Nacral4Sq | B Willis | | 74.00 [ ABN | 4.00 [(36.00C)| 15.00 | 6.00 [31.00C| 18.00
| 12 | | 1206 | Fat Buoy Slim |  Nacra5.s8 | D Wwarne | S Dear | 80.00 |ABN | 13.00 | 15.00F | 16.00U | 16.00U [20.00S[(31.00L)
| 13 | |ausoe60]| Gailforce | Taipan4.9Sloop | M Edwards | C Senat | 82.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 15.00F | 22.00F | 15.00F | 5.00 | 25.00C
| 14 |9p | 4567 | Kenny | Windrushl4Sloop | C Gothard | L Gothard |[102.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 36.00C | 7.00 | 9.00 | 14.00
| 15 | 7P [aUs270| INOX | OlympicTornado | J Stone | | 102.00 | aBN [(38.00C) | 7.00 | 36.00C | 33.00C [11.00 [ 15.00
|16 | | 538 | Myra | Maricat4.3Cat | J Riley | | 102.00 | aBN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 12.00 | 15.00F | 8.00 | 31.00L
| 17 | |aus2e60]| Alive | OlympicTornado | S Medwell | B Vaughan |105.00 | ABN [(38.00C)| 3.00 | 36.00C | 33.00C [31.00C| 2.00
|18 | | 103 | Billy Buster | Nacra F18 | R Brewin | | 112.00 | aBN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 6.00 | 33.00C [31.00C| 6.00
| 19 [2p [ 1575 | crazy Buoys |  Nacra5.8 | T Lowder | D Ellerman |113.00 | ABN [(38.00C)| 36.00C | 2.00 | 33.00C [31.00C| 11.00
| 20 [15P|aUS105| Two Fang Tango | Taipan4.9Cat | K Stevens | S Rice [113.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 15.00F | 36.00C | 33.00C [20.00S| 9.00
| 21 | |nuses4| Flat Chat | Aclassdivl  |M Bluestone| | 113.00 | aBN | 20.00U | 9.00 [(36.00C) | 33.00C [31.00C| 20.00
l22 | | 6 | 1X2 | NacraldSq |G Thorburn | | 115.00 | ABN | 10.00 [(36.00C)| 17.00 | 33.00C [31.00C| 24.00F
| 23 | [|aus702| Ann | Aclassdivl | J Goodier | | 123.00 | ABN | 23.00U [(36.00C) | 16.00 | 33.00C [20.00F| 31.00L
| 24 | [|aUs712]| Train | AClass | P McCarthy | | 127.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 36.00C | 33.00C | 6.00 | 16.00
| 25 | | 147 |Peaches and Cream | F16hp |A Williams | P Eggl |132.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 36.00C | 33.00C [24.00U| 3.00
| 26 [10P [AUS099 | Kinetic | F16hp | Jcole | J find [139.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 24.00U | 10.00 | 35.00L [35.00L| 35.00L
| 27 | |aUs082|  Full Hammer | Taipan4.9Cat | B Wyers | | 139.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 22.00F | 15.00F [33.00L| 33.00L
| 28 | |aUS105| One Fang Tango | Taipan4.9Cat | K Stevens | | 140.00 | ABN | 17.00F [(36.00C)| 18.00 | 35.00L [35.00L| 35.00L
| 29 | |aUS099| Kinetic | F16hp | J cole | J £ | 146.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 36.00C | 33.00C [31.00C| 10.00
|29 | | 23 | Typo |  Nacral4Sq | C Wright | | 146.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 36.00C | 33.00C [10.00 | 31.00L
|31 | | 87 | Cabin boy |  Nacral4Sq | T Smith | | 148.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 36.00C | 33.00C [31.00C| 12.00




|32 | | 829 | The Gift |  Nacra5.8 | T Garratt | | 149.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 36.00C | 33.00C [31.00C| 13.00
| 33 [15P| 3003 | Hoo Ha | Windrushl4Cat | G McGrath | | 153.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 36.00C | 15.00S [33.00L| 33.00L
| 34 | | 538 | Myra Maricat4.3cat>10| J Riley | | 153.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 36.00C | 33.00C [31.00C| 17.00
| 35 | |nUseé4| Bollocks | AClass | B Geisker | | 157.00 | ABN | 5.00 | 38.00L | 38.00L | 38.00L [38.00L|(38.00L)
| 36 | |nUs788| Yellow | AClass | D Elwers | |160.00 | ABN | 8.00 | 38.00L | 38.00L | 38.00L [38.00L|(38.00L)
| 37 | |nUS147|Peaches and Cream | F16hp |A Williams | | 180.00 | ABN [(38.00C) | 36.00C | 36.00L | 36.00L [36.00L| 36.00L

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.
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KCC 2002/2003 Olympic Series

2002 - 2003 KCC Olympic Series Aggregate Scores

Congratulations to Wayne Barry - Winner of the KCC Olympic Series for 2002-2003

Results by TopYacht Software and Kurnell Catamaran Club

Printed on : 17/03/2003 6:36:07 PM

2002003 Olympic Series Barracouta Sails

(C=DNC S=DNS O=0CS F=DNF R=RET Q=DSQ D=DND Z=ZPG U=DUT Y=YPG G=RDG P=Protest L=Late Entrant V=Average #=No Data "(x.y)" Discarded)

AGGREGATE HANDICAP SCORES for FLEET Race No 16 on 9/03/2003 Ties Breaking to Stage 1 & 2 (Drops =2 "On Duty" score averaged over 4 best races)

Place TiB | Sail No Boat Name Class Skipper SAgg Race Race 15 Race 14 | Race 13 | Race 12 Race 11 Race | Race | Race | Race Race 6 Race 5 Race | Race Race 2 Race 1
core 16 10 9 8 7 4 3
| 1 | [3919 | Prima Facie | Maricat4.3Cat | W Barry | 25.00 | ABN | 4.00 | 3.00 | 5.00 |(11.00) |(15.00) | ABN | ABN | ABN |ABN | 3.00 | 4.00 |[ABN |[ABN | 3.00 | 3.00
2 38 Axeman Nacral4Sq Backiouse 27.50 | ABN | 2.00 6.00 6.50 |(10.00) | (7.00) | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 5.00 5.00 | ABN | ABN | 2.00 1.00
|3 | | 2 | cirt by "c" | Nacral4sq | B Argall | 34.00 | 2BN | 3.00 | 5.00 | 4.00 | 6.00 | 8.00 | ABN |[ABN [ABN |2BN | 6.00 | 2.00 |[ABN |ABN | (12.00) | (15.00)
| 4 | |aus270]| INOX | OlympicTornado | J Stone | 39.25 | ABN |(26.00C) [(26.00C) | 6.50 | 3.00 | 1.00 | ABN |ABN |ABN |ABN | 7.00 | 13.00S | ABN | ABN | 4.38U | 4.38U
| 5 | |ausi04|  Fangtastic | Taipan4.9Sloop | D Apthorp | 43.00 | ABN | 9.00F | 4.00 [(11.00)(19.000)| 9.00 | ABN |ABN |ABN |ABN | 1.00 | 3.00 |ABN |ABN | 8.00 | 9.00
e | | 79 | Fugacious | Nacraldsg | B Willis | 55.50 | ABN | 5.00 | 2.00 | 1.00 | 14.00 | 12.00 | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN |(25.00C) |(25.00C) | ABN | ABN | 10.00 | 11.50
| 7 | | 1575 | cCrazy Buoys | Nacra5.8 | T Lowder | 64.00 | ABN [(26.00C) [(26.00C)| 2.00 | 2.00 | 5.00 | ABN |ABN | ABN |ABN | 4.00 | 1.00 |[ABN |ABN | 25.00L | 25.00L
| 8 | |aus082|  Full Hammer | Taipan4.9Cat | B Wyers | 76.00 | ABN [(26.00C) [(26.00C) [19.00F | 7.00 | 4.00 | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 9.50U | 9.50U | ABN | ABN | 13.00 | 14.00
| 9 | |ausoe0| Gailforce | Taipan4.9Cat | M Edwards | 82.00 | ABN |(26.00C) |(26.00C) | 10.00 | 4.00 | 6.00 | ABN |ABN | ABN | ABN | 25.00C | 13.00F | ABN | ABN | 14.00 | 10.00
| 10 | |avs260| Alive | OlympicTornado | S Medwell | 84.00 | ABN [(26.00C) [(26.00C) | 12.00 | 8.00 | 3.00 | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 25.00C | 25.00C | ABN |ABN | 7.00 | 4.00
| 11 | |avuso099| Kinetic | F16hp | Jcole |85.00 | 2aBN | 1.00 | 1.00 [19.00F | 16.00 | 16.00 | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN [(25.00C) [(25.00C) | ABN | ABN | 24.00S | 8.00
|12 | | 6 | 1X2 | NacraldSg |G Thorburn | 87.00 | ABN [(26.00C) [(26.00C) [19.00S | 1.00 | 13.00 | ABN |ABN | ABN | ABN | 10.50U | 10.50U | ABN | ABN | 9.00 | 24.00S
| 13 | |aUS103| GateCrasher  |Taipan4.9Sloop | R Graham | 90.00 | ABN [(26.00C) [(26.00C) [19.00S | 9.00 | 14.00 | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 25.00C | 13.00F | ABN |ABN | 5.00 | 5.00
‘ 14 ‘ ‘ 1602 ‘ TheMePnhaacnetom Nacra5.8 D Lucock ‘ 98.00 ‘ ABN ‘ 9.00F ‘ 9.00S ‘ 9.00 ‘ 13.00 ‘ 10.00 ‘ ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN ‘(25.00@ ‘(25.00@ ABN | ABN ‘ 24.008 ‘ 24.00F
| 15 | |avusi46]| Titan | Taipand.9Cat | B Chapman |103.00 | ABN [(26.00C) [(26.00C) | 8.00 | 12.00 | 2.00 | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 25.00C | 25.00C | ABN | ABN | 24.00F | 7.00
| 16 | |AUS147|Peaches and Cream | F16hp |A Williams | 104.00 | ABN [(26.00C) [(26.00C) [19.00F | 15.00 | 17.00 | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 25.00C | 25.00C | ABN | ABN | 1.00 | 2.00
| 17 | | 538 | Myra | Maricat4.3Cat | J Riley |[106.00 | ABN |(26.00C)|(26.00C) | 3.00 | 5.00 | 11.00 | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 25.00C | 25.00C | ABN | ABN | 24.00S | 13.00
| 18 | |avus315]| Dreambog@ |OlympicTornado | D Hart |[108.00 | ABN | 26.00C | 26.00C [28.00C [(28.00C) [(28.00C) | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 2.00 | 6.00 |ABN |[ABN | 4.00 | 16.00
| 19 | |aus1i05| Two Fang Tango |Taipand.9Sloop | K Stevens |124.00 | ABN | 26.00C | 26.00C |[28.00C [(28.00C) [(28.00C) | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 25.00C | 7.00 | ABN [ABN | 6.00 | 6.00
| 20 | |auso62| Ants Pants | Taipan4.9Sloop | A Edwards |126.88 | ABN [(26.00C) [(26.00C) [18.13U0 | 18.13U | 18.13U | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 25.00C | 25.00C | ABN | ABN | 11.00 | 11.50
| 21 | | 1206 | Fat Buoy Slim | Nacra5.8 | D Warne |145.00 | ABN | 6.00 | 9.00F [26.00L | 26.00L | 26.00L | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 26.00L | 26.00L | ABN | ABN [(26.00L) [(26.00L)
‘22 ‘ Z—\US684‘ Flat Chat Aclassdivl Blueftone 171.00 ‘ ABN ‘ 26.00C ‘ 26.00C ‘ZS.OOC ’(ZS.OOC) ‘(ZS.OOC)‘ ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN ‘ 25.00C ‘ 25.00C | ABN | ABN ‘ 24.00S ‘ 17.00
| 23 | |avus712]| Train | AClass | P McCarthy | 178.00 | ABN | 26.00C | 26.00C |28.00C |(28.00C) [(28.00C) | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 25.00C | 25.00C | ABN | ABN | 24.00S | 24.00F
|23 | | 23 | Typo | Nacral4Sg | C Wright |[178.00 | ABN | 26.00C | 26.00C |28.00C [(28.00C) |[(28.00C) | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 25.00C | 25.00C | ABN | ABN | 24.00S | 24.00F
| 25 | | 4567 | Kenny [Windrushl4Sloop | C Gothard |181.00 | ABN | 26.00C | 26.00C |28.00C [(28.00C) [(28.00C) | ABN | ABN | ABN | ABN | 25.00C | 25.00C | ABN | ABN | 25.50U | 25.500

12




Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.
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KCC 2002/2003 Short Course Series

2002 - 2003 KCC Short Course Series Aggregate Scores

Congratulations to Peter Backhouse - Winner of the KCC Short Course Series for 2002-2003

Results by TopYacht Software and Kurnell Catamaran Club
Printed on : 14/04/2003 9:55:53 PM

2002003 Short Course Racing Line
(C=DNC S=DNS 0=0CS F=DNF R=RET Q=DSQ D=DND Z=ZPG U=DUT Y=YPG G=RDG P=Protest L=Late Entrant V=Average #=No Data "(x.y)" Discarded)

AGGREGATE HANDICAP SCORES for FLEET Race No 19 on 13/04/2003 Ties Breaking to Stage 1 & 2 (Drops = 6 "On Duty" score averaged over 4 best races)

Pleac E' Sail No | Boat Name Class Skipper Sﬁg?e Race 19 | Race 18 | Race 17 | Race 16 | Race 15 | Race 14 | Race 13 | Race 12 eRii Race 10 | Race9 Race 8 Race 7 Race 6 Easc I§a40 E%C Race 2 Race 1
[ P
1 38 Axeman NacraldSq |Backhous [11.00| 2.00 2.00 | (3.00) | (2.00) | 1.00 | (3.00) | 1.00 1.00 |aBN| 1.00 1.00 | (2.00) | 1.00 1.00 |ABN|ABN [ABN| (2.00) | (3.00)
e
2 1575 Eiiig Nacra5.8 T Lowder [25.50| 4.00 3.00 | (5.00) | 4.00 2.00 1.00 | (6.00) | (6.00) |ABN| 3.00 3.00 (13;00F 3.50 2.00 |ABN |ABN|ABN| (5.00) (21;005
3 AUSLA | 1itan | Taipan4.ocat B 31.50 |(39:00C](35.00C 1, 4, 3.00 7.00 4.00 2.00 2.00 |apy|(12-008|(15.00F1(13.008(13.00F ) 5 5, |xpylapy [aBN| 4.00 4.00
6 Chapman ) ) ) ) ) )
4 AUilo GatiifaSh Talpan;'9Sloo R Graham [39.00 (35;OOC (35§OOC (34§OOC (34;OOC (34§OOC 2.00 9.00 3.00 |aBN| 3.00U | 3.00U (13;OOF 3.50 3.50 |ABN |ABN|ABN| 7.00 5.00
5 AUS26 | pq4ye |OlympicTornad S 41.00| 3.00 | 6.00 |?2:00F 5 690 | 4.00 | 7.00 | 8.00 | 4.00 |amw|(?7:00C[(27.00C (24.00C|(24.00C|(24.00C |, plapylagn| 3.00 | 1.00
0 o Medwell ) ) ) ) ) )
6 79 |Fugacious | Nacral4Sq |B Willis [67.00| 6.00 7.00 | 10.00 [(14.00)| 9.00 (3O;OOC (3O§OOC (3O;OOC ABN| 5.00 5.00 (13;005 6.00 8.00 |ABN|ABN [ABN|(12.00) | 11.00
7 2 Glféuby NacraldSq |B Argall [68.00| 9.00 8.00 9.00 | 11.00 [(11.00)|(12.00)|(11.00)| 9.00 |aBN| 4.00 4.00 (135005 7.00 7.00 |ABN|ABN [ABN |(15.00) |(15.00)
8 538 Myra  |Maricat4.3Cat| J Riley |70.50 |(15.00) | 10.00 | 6.00 | 10.00 | 10.00 | 10.00 |(10.00) |(10.00) |ABN (27;OOC (27§OOC (13500F 5.00 6.00 |ABN|ABN [ABN| 6.75U | 6.75U
9 AUS06 |  Ants Taipand.9Sloo A 88.50 |(14.00) | 13.00 [(?2:00F [ (22.00F0 1y 5 | 5 00 [(14.00) | 11.00 |aBn| 2.00 |1°:99%|13 00s [13.00s |*3:90F |apy |aBN BN | 8.250 | 8.250
2 Pants ) Edwards ) ) ) )
- The (35.00C |(35.00C |(22.00S | (22.00F (19.008 (15.00F
10 1602 | Phantom Nacra5.8 D Lucock [94.00 ; ; ; ; 14.00 | 6.00 5.00 ; ABRN ; 2.00 [13.00S [13.00S |[13.00S |ABN|ABN|ABN| 14.00 | 14.00
Menace
11 1206 Faglﬁioy Nacra5.8 D Warne |97.00| 13.00 (19§OOF 7.00 | 13.00 [(15.00) | 13.00 [(15.00) | 13.00 |aBN| 6.00 | 6.00 |13.00S |13.00F (13;OOF ABN |ABN |ABN (23;OOL (23500L
12 AUSIO | Two Fang |, . .14 ocat K 9g.00 |(32:00C1(35.00C 55 op |(22-0081 5 46 | 11.00 | 4.00 | 7.00 |aBN|15.00F |15.00F |(24-00C[(24.00C1(24.00C |, pulrpy|aen| 6.00 | 10.00
5 Tango Stevens ) ) ) ) ) )
13 3919 i;i?i Maricat4.3Cat | W Barry 108'0 7.00 4.00 <34§OOC (34;OOC <34§OOC 9.00 3.00 8.00 |ABN (27;OOC (27§OOC 24.00C | 24.00C (24;OOC ABN |ABN [ABN| 13.00 | 8.00
e T
14 258 n/a Prindlel5 |Wainwrig 113.0 (35;OOC (35§OOC 4.00 | 7.00 |22.00F (3O;OOC (3O§OOC (3O;OOC ABN | 27.00C (27§OOC 1.00 | 2.00 | 5.00 |aBN|aBN|aBN|23.00L |23.00L
ht
15 AUS06 | i1 force |T2TPAN4E- 95100 M 118.01 5 00 | 14.00 |22.00F | 8.00 | 13.00 |(30:00C|(30.00C(30.00C ,pul15 gos |15.00F |(24:00C|(24.00C1(24.00C |, pylapy [aBN| 16.00 | 7.00
0 P Edwards 0 ) ) ) ) ) )
16 AU§O9 Kinetic Talpa”é‘9SlOO J Cole 123.0 5.00 | 5.00 |22.00F | 6.00 | 6.00 (3O;OOC (3O§OOC (3O;OOC ABN (27;OOC (27§OOC 24.00C | 24.00C (24;OOC ABN |ABN |ABN| 17.00 | 12.00
[17 [ [ s 1X2 Nacral4Sq G |139.0 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 8.00 | 12.00 [22.00F [19.00F | 13.00 | 12.00 |ABN|29.00L [(29.00L |(29.00L [(29.00L |(29.00L [ABN [ABN |ABN |(29.00L |(29.00L

14




| Thorburn | 0 | | ) ) ) )
18 AUS1 Qgﬁﬁﬁg AClass S Brewin 148' 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 5.00 |34.00L |34.00L |34.00L |aBN|34.00L <34iOOL (34.00L | (34.00L (34;OOL ABN |ABN |2BN (34;00L (34;OOL
19 AU§27 INOX OlymplgTornad J Stone 15%’ (35;OOC (355000 (345000 (34;OOC (345000 5.00 | 7.00 | 5.00 |ABN|15.00F |15.00S |26.00L |26.00L |26.00L |ABN |ABN [2BN|26.00L (26;OOL
20 |6p| 103 ;fjfg; NacraF18<2.5 |R Brewin 16@' (35;OOC (35§OOC (345000 (34;OOC (345000 16.25U | 16.25U | 16.25U |aBN | 27.00C (27JOOC 24.00C | 24.00C | 24.00C |aBN |[2BN |aBN| 11.00 | 6.00
21 AUSL0 |Fangtasti |Taipand.9Sloo b 164.71(35.00C1(35.00C |(34.00C (34.00C | (34.00C |, ¢ »54 |16 250 |16.25u |amn|27.00c |?7:99C| 24 0oc | 24.00c |24.00c |nBN|aBN |aBN| 8.00 | 9.00
4 c p Apthorp 5 ) ) ) ) ) )
22 832 Go Bo AClass R Brewin 198' 11.00 |19.00F (345000 (34;OOC (345000 (3O§OOC <3oiooc (3O§OOC ABN|15.00S |15.00F | 26.00L | 26.00L | 26.00L |ABN |ABN |ABN | 26.00L | 26.00L
23 016 Hawk Maricat5.0 |F Carter 193' 19.00F | 15.00 (34iooc (34;OOC (34iooc 19.00F | 12.00 | 14.00 |aBN|29.00L |29.00L |29.00L |29.00L (29;OOL ABN |ABN |2BN (29§OOL (29500L
24 AUSTL | piain AClass F 198.01(35.00C1(35.00C 1(34.00C |(34.00C (34.00C| 5 44c |30 goc |39:99C |apxn|27.00c | 27.00c | 24.00c | 24.00c | 24.00c |aBN |aBN [aBN| 10.00 | 2.00
2 McCarthy 0 ) ) ) ) ) )
25 AU§31 Dreambo@ OlymplgTornad D Hart 202’ 10.00 | 11.00 (34;000 (34;OOC (34;000 22.25U |22.25U | 22.25U |[aBN|29.00L |[29.00L |29.00L |29.00L (29;OOL ABN |ABN |ABN (29;00L (29;00L
26 147 | Feaches F16hp B 208.01(35.00C (35.00C |(34.00C | (34.00C 1(34.00C| 55 440 |30 goc [39:99C |apn|27.00c | 27.00c | 24.00c |24.00c |24.00c |aBN |aBN [2BN| 1.00 |21.00F
and Cream Williams 0 ) ) ) ) ) )
27 23 Typo NacraldSq |C Wright 213' (35500C (35§OOC (34§OOC (34500C (34§OOC 30.00cC | 30.00C (3O§OOC ABN | 27.00C |27.00c |24.00c |24.00C |24.00c |aBN |2BN [2BN| 9.00 | 16.00
28 AU§78 Yellow AClass D Elwers 213‘ 19.00F | 9.00 | 11.00 |22.00F |22.00F |34.00L |34.00L |34.00L |ABN|34.00L (34;OOL (34.00L | (34.00L (34500L ABN |ABN |ABN (34;OOL (34§OOL
29 AUS08 | Full Taipan4.9Cat | B Wyers |220-0[(33-00C|(35.00C1(34.00C|(34.00C1(34.00C 54 450 130 goc |39:99C |apn| 15.00F | 15.005 |26.00L |26.00L | 26.00L |2BN |aBN |aBN| 26.00L | 26.00L
2 Hammer 0 ) ) ) ) ) )
30 4567 Kenny |WindrushliSlo c 238.01(35.00C 1(35.00C | 55 hor | 9.00 3.00 |34.00T |34.00L |34.00L |aBN|34.00% |34.001 |34.00r |(34:000|(34-00L |hpy gy |apy | (3400 |(34.00L
op Gothard 0 ) ) ) ) )
31 AUSTO Ann Aclassdivl J 242.51(35.00C (35.00C |, 0 505 | 28 .50y | 28,50y |(30-00€[(30.00C1(30.00C 1,001 59 goc | 27.00c | 28.500 | 28.50u | 2820V |apN [aBN [aBN | 23.00L | 23.00L
2 Goodier 0 ) ) ) ) ) )
32 829 | The Gift Nacra5.8 Gariatt 243' 1.00U | 1.00U |35.00L |35.00L |35.00L | 35.00L |35.00L |35.00% |aBN|35.00L (35§00L (35.00L | (35.00L (35;OOL ABN |ABN |2BN (35;OOL (35;OOL
33 AUS66 | & 11 0cks AClass B 270.01(35.00€ 1(35.00C | ,» 445 [22.005 | 22.00s | 34.00L |34.00L | 34.00L |aBN|34.00L |34.00L |34.00% |(34-00L[(34-00L |y oy lapy |apy | (34000 | (34000
4 Geisker 0 ) ) ) ) )
M
33 AU268 Flat Chat | Aclassdivl |Blueston 278' (35;OOC (35iooc 22.00F | 22.00S |22.00F | 34.00L | 34.00L |34.00L |[aBN|34.00L |34.00L | 34.001 |(34:00T (34;OOL ABN |ABN |2BN (34;OOL (34;OOL
e

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.
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KCC 2002/2003 Sprint Series

2002 - 2003 KCC Sprint Series Aggregate Scores

Congratulations to Peter Backhouse - Winner of the KCC Sprint Series for 2002-2003

Results by TopYacht Software and Kurnell Catamaran Club
Printed on : 2/05/2003 7:07:01 PM

McKay Marine Sprint
(C=DNC S=DNS O=0CS F=DNF R=RET Q=DSQ D=DND Z=ZPG U=DUT Y=YPG G=RDG P=Protest L=Late Entrant V=Average #=No Data "(x.y)" Discarded)

AGGREGATE SCRATCH SCORES for FLEET Race No 6 on 27/04/2003 Ties Breaking to Stage 1 & 2 (Drops = 2 "On Duty" score averaged over 2 best races)
|Place |TiB | Sail No | Boat Name | Class | Skipper | Crew |Agg Score | Race 6 | Race 5 | Race 4 | Race 3 | Race 2 | Race 1
|1 [ | 38 | Axeman | Nacraldsg [P Backhouse | | 10.00 | 2.00 | 3.00 [ (8.00) | 2.00 | 3.00 [(25.00L)
| 2 | |aus315| Dreambo@ |OlympicTornado | D Hart | | 12.00 [(32.00C)| 1.00 | 6.00 [(25.00C)| 4.00 | 1.00
| 3 | | 2 | oGirtby "c" | |©Nacraldsg | B Argall | | 20.00 | 1.00 | 6.00 |[(20.00F)| 4.00 [(25.00C)| 9.00
| 4 |1p [AUS103| GateCrasher  |Taipan4.9Sloop | R Graham | K Dow | 27.00 [(12.00F)| 11.00F | 11.00 [(25.00C)| 1.00 | 4.00
s | | 79 | Fugacious | Nacraldsg | B Willis | | 27.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 | 12.00 |[(25.00C)| 5.00U [(25.00L)
| 6 | |aus270]| INOX | OlympicTornado | J Stone | | 32.00 | 6.00 | 11.00F [(32.00C)| 8.00F [(25.00C)| 7.00U
| 7 | | 538 | Myra | Maricat4.3Cat | J Riley | | 33.00 | 7.00 [(32.00C)| 1.00 [(25.00C)| 14.00R | 11.00
| 8 | | 1575 | cCrazy Buoys | Nacra5.8 | T Lowder | | 39.00 [(32.00C) [(32.00C) | 10.00 | 1.00 | 25.00C | 3.00
| 9 | |auso60| Gailforce | Taipand.9Sloop | M Edwards | C Senat | 42.00 | 10.00U | 11.00F | 9.00 [(25.00C) [(14.00F) | 12.00
| 10 | | 1206 | Fat Buoy Slim | Nacra5.8 | D Warne | S Dear | 42.50 | 9.50U | 11.00F [(20.00F)| 8.00F | 14.00F |(17.00F)
| 11 | |aus082|  Full Hammer | Taipan4.9Cat | B Wyers | | 43.00 | 4.00 [(32.00C)| 4.00 | 25.00C [(25.00C)| 10.00
| 12 |2p [aUS099 | Kinetic | F16hp |  J cole | | 54.00 [(32.00c)| 2.00 | 20.00F | 25.00C [(25.00C) | 7.00
| 13 | |auso62|  Ants Pants | Taipan4.9Sloop | A Edwards [A Cunningham| 54.00 | 12.00F | 4.00 [(32.00C) | 25.00C [(25.00C) | 13.00
| 14 | |avus146]| Titan | Taipan4.9Cat | B Chapman | | 67.00 [(32.00C) [(32.00C) | 3.00 | 25.00C | 14.00F | 25.00L
| 15 | |aus1i04|  Fangtastic | Taipan4.9Sloop | D Apthorp | | 70.00 [(32.00C) [(32.00C) | 15.00U | 25.00C | 25.00C | 5.00
| 16 | |auses4| Flat Chat | Aclassdivl |M Bluestone | | 71.00 [(32.00C) [(32.00C) | 7.00 | 25.00C | 14.00F | 25.00L
| 17 | | 1602 |The Phantom Menace| Nacra5.8 | M Lucock | | 73.00 | 32.00c [(32.00C) [(32.00C) | 8.00F | 25.00C | 8.00
|18 | | 258 | n/a |  Prindlel5 [T Wainwright| | 74.00 [ 32.00Cc [(32.00C) [(32.00C) | 3.00 | 14.00F | 25.00L
19 | 6 | 1X2 | Nacral4aSq | G Thorburn | | 82.00 | 3.00 | 32.00Cc | 15.00 | 32.00L [(3 OOL)|(32.00L)
| 20 [ | ausi | Magic Marine | AClass | S Brewin | | 84.00 | 32.00C [(32.00C) [(32.00C) | 25.00C | 25.00C | 2.00
| 20 | |aUs1i05| Two Fang Tango | Taipan4.9Cat | K Stevens | | 84.00 [ 32.00C [(32.00C) [(32.00C) | 25.00C | 2.00 | 25.00L
|22 | | 832 | Go Bo | AClass | R Brewin | | 88.00 | 32.00C [(32.00C) [(32.00C) | 25.00C | 25.00C | 6.00
| 23 | |aus702]| Ann | Aclassdivl | J Goodier | | 96.00 | 32.00C [(32.00C) |(32.00C) | 25.00C | 14.00F | 25.00L
| 23 | |aUs062|  Ants Pants | Taipan4.9Cat | A Edwards | | 96.00 | 32.00C [(32.00C) |(32.00C) | 25.00C | 14.00F | 25.00L
|25 | | 103 | Billy Buster | Nacra F18 | R Brewin | | 98.00 | 32.00C | 32.00C [ 2.00 | 32.00L |[(3 OOL)|(32 00L)
| 26 | | 147 |Peaches and Cream | F16hp | A williams | | 101.00 | 32.00C | 32.00C [ 5.00 | 32.00L |(3 OOL)|(32 00L)
| 27 | |aus260| Alive | OlympicTornado | S Medwell | | 107.00 | 32.00C [(32.00C) [(32.00C) | 25.00C | 25.00C | 25.00U
| 28 | | 4567 | Kenny Windrushl4Sloop| C Gothard | | 109.00 | 32.00C | 32.00C | 13.00 | 32.00L [(32 OOL)|(32.00L)
|29 | | 104 | funsail | Taipan4.9Sloop | S Medwell | | 110.00 | 32.00C | 32.00C | 14.00 | 32.00L |(32.00L) |(32.00L)
| 30 | |rUsee64 | Bollocks | AClass | B Geisker | | 128.00 | 32.00C | 32.00C | 32.00C | 32.00L |(32.00L) |(32.00L)
| 30 | |AUs099| Kinetic | F16hp |  Jcole | | 128.00 | 32.00C | 32.00C | 32.00C | 32.00L |(32.00L) |(32.00L)
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KCC 2002/2003 Top Gun Regatta

2002 - 2003 KCC TOP GUN REGATTA (2nd and 3rd November 2002)
Weather: Saturday: Races 1,2,3 Wind 045 degrees (20-27 Knots) ; Sunday: Races 4,5,6 Wind 030-060 degrees (10-15 Knots)
Page Down for Fleet and Divisional Results.

Results by TopYacht Software and Kurnell Catamaran Club
Printed on : 03/11/2002 18:26:02

Top Gun Series
(C=DNC S=DNS 0O=0CS F=DNF R=RET Q=DSQ D=DND Z=7PG U=DUT Y=YPG G=RDG P=Protest L=Late Entrant V=Average #=No Data "(x.y)" Discarded)

Congratulations to Steve Brewin - KCC Top Gun for 2002

AGGREGATE HANDICAP SCORES for FLEET Race No 6 on 03/11/2002 Ties Breaking to Stage 1 & 2 (Drops = 1 "On Duty" score averaged over 99 best races)
|Place |TiB | Sail No | Boat Name | Class | Skipper |Agg Score | Race 6 | Race 5 | Race 4 | Race 3 | Race 2 | Race 1
| 1 |5R [aUS767|  Nude Ceroc | AClass | S Brewin | 7.00 [(39.00C)|1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 2.00 | 2.00
2 [ [ 147 | Wet Willy | Taipan4.9Sloop | A Williams | 7.00 | 1.00 |[2.00 | (5.00) | 2.00 | 1.00 | 1.00
3 [ [ 38 | Axeman | Nacral4sq | P Backhouse | 15.00 | 3.00 |[(5.00)| 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00
|4 | | 5 | 1In The Mood | Nacral4Sq | T Buys | 34.00 [ 9.00 [(9.50)| 7.00 | 5.00 | 6.00 | 7.00
| 5 | |aus315]| DreamBog@ | OlympicTornado | D Hart | 38.00 | 6.00 |[4.00 | 2.00 | 13.00 |[(15.00) | 13.00
| 6 | | 1578 |pennis The Menance| Nacra5.8 | D Forbes | 39.00 [ 5.00 | 6.00 [ 11.00 |(14.00) | 13.00 | 4.00
| 7 | |rus103| Gatecrasher | Taipan4.9Sloop | R Graham | 42.00 | (15.00) | 8.00 | 8.00 | 6.00 | 8.00 | 12.00
| 8 | | 103 | Billy Buster | NacraF18 | C Brewin | 48.00 [ 8.00 | 7.00 | 13.00 | 10.00 | 10.00 [(35.00S)
| 9 | |aus822|Failing Eye sight | AClass | M Johnson | 51.00 |(39.00C)|32.000| 4.00 | 4.00 | 5.00 [ 6.00
|10 [ [ 99 | Kinetic | Taipan4.9sloop | J Cole | 57.00 | 7.00 [12.00 | 18.00 | 11.00 | 9.00 [(35.00S)
|11 | |[1575 | crazy Buoys | Nacra5. 8 | T Lowder | 59.00 | 2.00 | 3.00 [ 6.00 | 29.00S [(35.00F)| 19.00
| 12 | | 3919 | Prima Facie | Maricat4.3Cat | W Barry | 61.00 | 13.00 |16 0| 16.00 | 7.00 | (16.00) | 9.00
| 13 | 9P |nUsé61 | Midlife | AClass | D Godfrey | 66.00 [(39.00C)[22.00 | 14.00 | 9.00 | 11.00 | 10.00
| 14 |  |nUs233]| Serenity | Taipan4.9Sloop | B Medlow | 66.00 | 10.00 [11.00 | 10.00 [(29.00S)| 21.00 | 14.00
| 15 | |aUS105| Two Fang Tango | Taipan4.9Sloop | K Stevens | 67.00 | 11.00 |14 0| (21.00) | 12.00 | 12.00 | 18.00
| 16 | |aUs104|  Fangtastic | Taipan4.9Sloop | D Arthorp | 89.50 | 14.00 | 9.50 | 20.00 | 35.00C (3 OOF)| 11.00
| 17 | | avus2 | Zen |  Taipan4.9Cat | P Brander [100.00 [(39 OOC)|18 0| 12.00 | 15.00 | 20.00 | 35.00F
| 18 | |aUs082|  Full Hammer |  Taipan4.9Cat | B Wyers |105.00 [(39.00C)[23.00 | 22.00 | 17.00 | 23.00 | 20.00
| 19 | |avusi46]| Titan |  Taipand.9Cat | B Chapman [106.00 | 4.00 [15.00 | 9.00 | 39.00L | 39.00L [(39.00L)
| 20 | |avusis4]| Indulgence |  Taipand4.9Cat | T Jenkins [107.00 [(39.00C)[26.00 | 19.00 | 16.00 | 22.00 | 24.00
21| | 2 | Girt By "c" | NacraldSq | B Argall [110.00 | 16.00 [25.00 | 30.00 | 18.00 |(35.00F)| 21.00
|22 | | 79 | fugacious | NacraldSq | B Willis [116.00 [(39.00C) [32.00S| 29.00 | 19.00 | 14.00 | 22.00
| 23 | | 6184 | Fade To Grey | Windrushl4Cat | W Pfeffer |[120.00 | 39.00C (39.00C[(39.00C) | 8.00 | 19.00 | 15.00
| 24 |4p | 104 | Reb | NacraldSq | J Kaiser [122.00 | 39.00C [39.00C[(39.00C) | 35.00C | 4.00 | 5.00
| 25 |7p | 1680 | Rush [Windrushl4SuperSloop |J Van Meegan |122.00 | 39.00C [39.00C|(39.00C) | 29.00F | 7.00 | 8.00
| 26 | |aUs763]| Coolwise | AClass | G Brown [122.00 | 20.00S [13.00 | 25.00 | 29.00S | 35.00S [(35.00F)
|27 | | 23 | Typo | NacraldsSq | C wright [129.00 [(39.00C) [28.00 | 31.00 | 20.00 | 24.00 | 26.00
| 28 [12P|AUS629 | Platinum | AClass | M waide [133.00 | 12.00 [20.00 | 23.00 | 39.00L | 39.00L [(39.00L)
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| 29 | | mus7 | Kooka | AClass |L Hinchcliffe|133.00 | 18.00 [21.00 | 24.00 | 35.00C | 35.00S [(35.00S
| 30 | |nUso060| Gailforce | Taipan4.9Sloop | M Edwards |134.00 [(39.00C) [32.00F| 15.00 | 29.00S | 35.005 | 23.00
| |nus139]| Elusive |  Taipan4.9Cat | G Tuck  |136.00 [(39.00C)[24.00 | 17.00 | 35.00C | 35.00F | 25.00
|18P [AUS270 | Inox | OlympicTornado | R Newman |142.00 | 39.00C [39.00C|(39.00C) | 29.00F | 18.00 | 17.00
| 33 | | 4567 | Kenny | Windrushl4Sloop | C Gothard |142.00 | 17.00 [19.00 | 28.00 | 39.00L | 39.00L [(39.00L
| | 6187 | Fast Idle |  Windrushl4cat | M Pfeffer |146.00 | 39.00C [39.00C|(39.00C) | 35.00C | 17.00 | 16.00
| 35 | |aUS750| seafrog again | AClass | J Goldsmith |159.00 [(3 ooc>|27.oo | 27.00 | 35.00C | 35.00S5 | 35.00F
|36 | | 829 | The Gift | Nacra5.8 | T Garrett |160.00 | 39.00C |[17.00 | 26.00 | 39.00L | 39.00L [(39.00L
| | 1602 |The Phantom Menace | Nacra5.8 | D Lucock [177.00 | 39.00C [39.00C|(39.00C) | 29.00S | 35.00S | 35.00F
|| 182 | Billyo | Nacral4Sq | B Ledger [177.00 | 39.00C [39.00C|(39.00C) | 29.00S | 35.00S | 35.00S

AGGREGATE HANDICAP SCORES DIVISION : 1 Race No 6 on 03/11/2002 Ties Breaking to Stage 1 & 2 (Drops = 1 "On Duty" score averaged over 99 best races)
|Place |TiB |Sai| No | Boat Name | Class | Skipper |Agg Score | Race 6 | Race 5 | Race 4 | Race 3 | Race 2 | Race 1
|1 | | 38 | Axeman | NacraldsSq | P Backhouse | 5.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | (1.00)
| 2 | | 5 |In The Mood | Nacraldsq | T Buys | 11.00 | 2.00 |[2.00 | 2.00 | 2.00 | 3.00 | (3.00)
| 3 | |3919 |Prima Facie | Maricat4.3Cat | W Barry | 17.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | (6.00) | 5.00
| 4 | | 2 |cirt By "c" | Nacraldsq | B Argall | 28.00 | 4.00 [ 5.00 | 6.00 | 5.00 | 00F) | 8.00
| 5 | | 79 | fugacious | Nacral4Sq | B Willis | 33.00 [(13.00C)[8.00S | 5.00 | 6.00 | 5.00 | 9.00
| 6 |4P|4567 | Kenny | Windrushl4Sloop | C Gothard | 39.00 | 5.00 |[4.00 | 4.00 [13.00L| 13.00L [(13.00L)
| 7 | | 23 |  Typo | Nacraldsq | C wright | 39.00 [(13.00C)| 6.00 | 7.00 | 7.00 | 9.00 | 10.00
| 8 | | 104 | Reb | Nacraldsq | J Kaiser | 42.00 | 13.00C [13.00C|(13.00C) [12.00C| 2.00 | 2.00
| 9 |4P|1680 |  Rush [Windrushl4SuperSloop |[J Van Meegan| 44.00 | 13.00C [13.00C[(13.00C) [L0.00F| 4.00 | 4.00
| 10 | |6184 |[Fade To Grey| Windrushl4Cat | W Pfeffer | 44.00 | 13.00C [13.00C|(13.00C) | 4.00 | 8.00 | 6.00
| 11 | |6187 | Fast Idle | Windrushl4Cat | M Pfeffer | 52.00 | 13.00C [13.00C|(13.00C) [12.00C| 7.00 | 7.00
|12 | | 182 | Billyo | NacraldSq | B Ledger | 60.00 | 13.00C [13.00C|(13.00C) [10.00S| 12.00S | 12.00S

AGGREGATE HANDICAP SCORES DIVISION : 2 Race No 6 on 03/11/2002 Ties Breaking to Stage 1 & 2 (Drops = 1 "On Duty" score averaged over 99 best races)

|Place |TiB | Sail No | Boat Name | Class | Skipper |Agg Score | Race 6 | Race 5 | Race 4 | Race 3 | Race 2 | Race 1
| 1 |5R [aUS767|  Nude Ceroc | AClass | s Brewin | 7.00 [(27.00C)| 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 2.00 | 2.00
2 | | 147 | Wet Willy |Taipand.9Sloop| A Williams | 7.00 | 1.00 |2.00 | (4.00) | 2.00 | 1.00 | 1.00
| 3 | 2P |aus315| DreamBo@ lOlympicTornado| D Hart | 28.00 | 5.00 |[4.00 | 2.00 | 9.00 |(10.00) | 8.00
| 4 | |aUS103| Gatecrasher  |[Taipan4.9Sloop| R Graham | 28.00 | (12.00) | 7.00 | 6.00 | 4.00 | 4.00 | 7.00
| 5 | | 1578 |pennis The Menance| Nacra5.8 | D Forbes | 30.00 | 4.00 |[5.00 [ 9.00 |(10.00) [ 9.00 | 3.00
| 6 | | 103 | Billy Buster | NacrafFl8 | C Brewin | 36.00 | 7.00 | 6.00 [ 11.00 | 6.00 | 6.00 [(24.00S)
| 7 | |aUS822|Failing Eye Sight |  AClass | M Johnson | 38.00 [(27.00C) [25.000| 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 4.00
| 8 | | 1575 | crazy Buoys | Nacra5.8 | T Lowder | 42.00 | 2.00 | 3.00 | 5.00 [ 20.00S [(24.00F)| 12.00
9 | | 99 | Kinetic |Taipan4.9Sloop| J Cole | 43.00 | 6.00 [10.00 | 15.00 | 7.00 | 5.00 [(24.008)
| 10 | 5P |nUS661 | Midlife |  AClass | D Godfrey | 47.00 [(27.00C)[18.00 | 12.00 | 5.00 | 7.00 | 5.00
| 11 | |avus233]| Serenity |Taipan4.9Sloop| B Medlow | 47.00 | 8.00 | 9.00 | 8.00 [(20.00S)| 13.00 | 9.00
| 12 | |aUS105| Two Fang Tango [Taipan4.9Sloop| K Stevens | 48.00 | 9.00 [12.00 | (18.00) | 8.00 | 8.00 | 11.00
| 13 | |aUs104|  Fangtastic |Taipan4.9Sloop| D Arthorp | 66.00 | 11.00 | 8.00 | 17.00 | 24.00C [(24.00F)| 6.00
| 14 | | aus2 | Zen | Taipan4.9Cat | P Brander | 72.00 [(27.00C)[15.00 | 10.00 | 11.00 | 12.00 | 24.00F

19




| |nusi46]| Titan | Taipan4.9Cat | B Chapman | 77.00 | 3.00 [13.00 | 7.00 | 27.00L | 27.00L [(27.00L)
| |aUs184|  Indulgence | Taipan4.9Cat | T Jenkins | 78.00 [(27.00C)[21.00 | 16.00 | 12.00 | 14.00 | 15.00
| |aUs082|  Full Hammer | Taipan4.9Cat | B Wyers | 79.00 [(27.00C)[19.00 | 19.00 | 13.00 | 15.00 | 13.00
| |aus763| Coolwise |  AClass | G Brown | 92.00 | 15.00S [11.00 | 22.00 | 20.00S | 24.00S |(24.00F)
| |aus270]| Inox lolympicTornado| R Newman | 95.00 | 27.00C [27.00C[(27.00C) | 20.00F | 11.00 | 10.00
| |aUs060 | Gailforce |Taipan4.9Sloop| M Edwards | 96.00 [(27.00C) [25.00F| 13.00 | 20.00S | 24.00S | 14.00
| |aus139| Elusive | Taipan4.9Cat | G Tuck | 98.00 [(27.00C) [20.00 | 14.00 | 24.00C | 24.00F | 16.00
| | aus7 | Kooka |  Aclass L Hinchcliffe| 99.00 | 13.00 |17.00 | 21.00 | 24.00C | 24.00S [(24.005)
| |ause629| Platinum |  AClass | M waide [100.00 | 10.00 [16.00 | 20.00 | 27.00L | 27.00L [(27.00L)
|14p| 829 | The Gift | Nacra5.8 | T Garrett |[118.00 | 27.00C |[14.00 | 23.00 [ 27.00L | 27.00L [(27.00L)
| |aUs750| seafrog again |  AClass | J Goldsmith |118.00 [(27.00C) [22.00 | 24.00 | 24.00C | 24.00S | 24.00F
| | 1602 |The Phantom Menace| Nacra5.8 | D Lucock |122.00 | 27.00C [27.00C|(27.00C) | 20.00S | 24.00S | 24.00F

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.
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KCC 2002 Australia Day Regatta

Australia Day Regatta 26-1-2002 Results

Results by TopYacht Software and Kurnell Catamaran Club
Printed on : 26/01/2002 18:46:29

Australia Day Regatta on 26/01/2002 Wind 045 Degrees 10 -15 Knots, Waves 0.4 Metres

YARDSTICK Results (Outright)

| Place | SailNo | BoatName | CordT | BCH | SKIPPER | ClassName | Vis

| 1 |AUS315 | Dreambo(@@ |02:34:10|1.124| G Wyers | Tornado_ spin |

| 2 | 165 |  Amparo |02:37:35[1.100 | M Francis | Seawind24 | .

| 3 | cw3l | Stepping Out [02:38:25(1.094| B Chandler | Windspeed3l | .

| 4 |AUse6l | Midlife  [02:44:00(1.057 | D Godfrey | AClass Yes

| 5 | 25 | Gatecrasher |O2:53:13|1.000| R unknown |Taipan4.9Sloop|Yes

| 6 |aus260 | Alive |02:53:18(1.000| S Medwell | Tornado_spin | .

R Troika 102:55:480.986 | B Kay | FarrierF28r | .

| 8 | 105 |Two Fang Tango|02:56:04|0.984| K Stevens |Taipan4.9Sloop| .

| 9 |AUSO62 | Ants Pants |O2:59:14|O.967| A Edwards |Taipan4.9Sloop| .

| 10 | 628 | vYukka IT  [03:00:54[0.958| M Horder | Nacra5.8 |Yes

| 11 | 538 | Myra |03:02:29(0.950 | J Riley  |Maricat4.3Cat | .

| 12 | 96 | Blue Streak [03:03:180.945| C Wilkins | Seaswift20 | .

| 13 | 23 | Typo |03:04:49[0.938 | C Wright | NacraldSq | .

| 14 | 2 | Girt by "C" |03:O6:57|O.927| B Argall | Nacral4dSg |.

| 15 | 1206 | Flat cat  [03:15:51[0.885|M VanSchyndel | Nacra5.8 | .

| 16 | 270 | INOX |03:26:33[0.839| J Stone |  Tornado | .

| DNF |AUSO47 | Kinetic | | | J Cole |Taipan4.9Sloop|Yes

| DNF | AUS082 | Full Hammer | | | B Wyers |Taipan4.9Sloop| .
HANDICAP Results Division 1

| Place | SailNo | BoatName |AHC.. | CordT | SKIPPER | Class Name

| 1 | 538 | Myra |0.960 | 02:55:11 | J Riley | Maricat4.3Cat

| 2 | 23 | Typo |0.954 | 02:56:19 | C wright | Nacraldsg

| 3 | 2 | Girt by "C" |O.954 | 02:58:21 | B Argall | Nacral4dSg
HANDICAP Results Division 2

| Place | SailNo | Boat Name | AHC.. | Cor'dT | SKIPPER |  Class Name | Vis

| 1 | 25 | Gatecrasher |1.015|O2:55:49| R unknown |Taipan4.9Sloop |Yes

| 2 | AUS062 | Ants Pants |O.985|O2:56:33| A Edwards |Taipan4.9Sloop |.

| 3 | 105 | Two Fang Tango |l.015|02:58:42| K Stevens |Taipan4.9Sloop |.

21




| DNF |AUSO47 | Kinetic |1.015| . | J Cole | Taipan4.9Sloop |Yes
| DNF |AUSO82 | Full Hammer |l.035| . | B Wyers |Taipan4.9Sloop |.
HANDICAP Results Division 3

| Place | SailNo | BoatName |AHC.. | Cor'dT |  SKIPPER | ClassName | Vis
| 1 | AUSé6l | Midlife |[1.015| 02:46:28 | D Godfrey | AClass |Yes
| 2 | AUS315 | Dreambo(@ |1.085| 02:47:16 | G Wyers | Tornado_spin | .

| 3 | Aus260 | Alive [1.04503:01:06 | S Medwell | Tornado_spin | .

| 4 | 628 | Yukka IT |1.0l5| 03:03:37 | M Horder | Nacra5.8 |Yes
| 5 | 1206 | Flat Cat |O.990| 03:13:54 | M VanSchyndel | Nacrab5.8 | .

| 6 | 270 | INOX  |0.990 | 03:24:29 | J Stone |  Tornado | .

HANDICAP Results Division 4 (Cruising Division)

| Place | SailNo | BoatName | AHC. | Cor'dT | SKIPPER |  Class Name

| 1 | 165 | Amparo |1.000| 02:37:35 | M Francis | Seawind24

| 2 | Cw3l | Stepping Out |1.000| 02:38:25 | B Chandler | Windspeed3l
E | Troika |1.000 | 02:55:48 | B Kay | FarrierF28r

| 4 | 96 | Blue Streak [1.000 | 03:03:18 | C Wilkins | Seaswift20

SCRATCH Times

IHR|MN [SC| DidNot | Sail No | Boat | Class | SKIPPER  |VIS
|l |44|50| . |AUS315 | Dreambod@ | Tornado_spin | G Wyers |.
|l |57|51| . |AUSZ6O | Alive | Tornado spin | S Medwell |.
|1 |58 05| . | AUse6l | Midlife | AClass | D Godfrey | Y
|2 |08|ll| | 25 | Gatecrasher | Taipan4.9Sloop | R unknown |Y
| 2 |10 [15] | 628 |  Yukka II |  Nacra5.8 | M Horder | Y
|2 |10|17| | 105 | Two Fang Tango | Taipan4.9Sloop | K Stevens |.
|2 |12|38| |AUSO62 | Ants Pants | Taipan4.9Sloop | A Edwards |.

| 2 |21 |01 | 1206 |  Flat cat |  Nacra5.8 | M VanSchyndel | .
|2 |22|31| . | 270 | INOX | Tornado | J Stone |.
|2 |27|40| . | 9 | Troika | FarrierF28r | B Kay |.
|2 |36|lO| . | 23 | Typo | Nacral4sqg | C Wright |.
|2 |36|50| | CW31 | Stepping Out | Windspeed3l | B Chandler |.

| 2 [37 |58 | 2 | Girt by "¢c" | Nacral4Sq | B Argall | .

| 2 |47 |o2] | 165 | Amparo |  seawind24 | M Francis | .
|2 |51|32| | 538 | Myra | Maricat4.3Cat | J Riley |.
|2 [s4fo8] . | 96 | Blue Streak | Seaswift20 | C wilkins | .

| .| . |.| DNF |AUSO47 | Kinetic | Taipan4.9Sloop | J Cole | Y
|. |. |.| DNF |AUSO82 | Full Hammer | Taipan4.9Sloop | B Wyers |.

Note: - Both DNF's were for boats completing the course but failing to cross the Finish Line.
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Pos

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd

Fleet

DivA

23rd NACRA Australian National Titles - January 2002

23rd National NACRA Titles - 2002 - Kurnell Catamaran Club

8/1/2002 (R1,2,3) Wind 15-20 Knots 300 - 320 Degrees

2002 Nacra National Titles Final Results

Weather:-

9/1/2002 (R4,5) Wind 12-18 Knots 175 - 210 Degrees

10/1/2002 (Lay Day)

11/1/2002 Day 3 (R6,7,8) Wind 6 - 12 Knots 040 - 090 Degrees

12/1/2002 (R9,10) Wind 20 - 35 Knots 170 - 190 Degrees - Racing Abandoned, Heats 9,10 not sailed.
Club VY R1

Boat Name

Terminator 3

DivA www.nacra.com.au

DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA

Team Goose
Albert Wild
Wild Cat
Ice
Dennis the Menace
Lighter Than Ice
BTR
Dark and Stormy
Even Crazier
Liquidator
Que Sera
Bad Bad thing
Incredible Hulk

Class

Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite

DivA Smoke on the Water Nacra 5.8 No Kite

DivB
DivB
DivB
DivB
DivB
DivB
DivB

DivC
DivC

Fierce Creature
Ruby
Childs Play
Kiss This
Atomic Kitten
Mouse Trap
Airbourne

Buddies
To the Max

Nacra 5.0
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 5.0

Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq

Sail No

1575
1626
1600
1572
1608
1601
1578
1606
1473
1574
1499
718

1550
1603
646

843

2118
2119
2115
2128
2087
2125
1868

30
208

Crew

DivA Fleet (NACRA 5.8)

Steve Brewin
Warren Guinea
Gary Gornwall

Dean Nissen

L McMullen
M Richardson
Dennis Forbes
Josh Mortensen

Alan Herbert
Andrew Holden
Trevor Lowder

D Jorgensen

Stuart Innes

R McDonald

Paul Ansell
D Boldison

KCC
DPSS
WASC
PHSC
DSC
DSC
PKSC
RQYS
PHSC
DSC
KCC
SPSC
KCC
WYC
KCC
cYC

72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72

DivB Fleet (NACRA 5.0)

lan Walls
Claire Neeskens
Paul Neeskens
Peter Glazebrook
Paul Beecham
Doug Lucock
Justin Smith

HYC
HBSC
HBSC

HYC
wWYC

KCC

CyC

81
81
81
81
81
81
81

DivC Fleet (NACRA 16sq)

Martyn Budd
Nev Barnes

24

KBSC
DPSC

80
80

R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 RS
T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2
3 6 4 4 4 2 3 3
2 4 3 3 6 4 11 6
7 5 5 1#© 5 6 5 5
5 7 6 7 7 7 10 4
9 14 7 8 8 5 6 7
13 13 12 5 3 DNF 4 10
10 9 10 6 9 DNF 7 11
8 1 9 9 DNF 9 9 8
6 12 11 10 11 DNF 13
11 14 11 14 11 8 8 9

DNF 8 13 12 DNF 10 12 12
4 3 DNF DNS DNC DNC DNC DNC
14 DNF DNF 13 12 12 13 DNF
15 15 14 15 13 13 14 14
5 3 1 3 DbsQ 1 1 2
1 2 3 2 2 3 2 4
2 1 2 4 1 4 & 3
4 4 4 1 3 2 4 1
3 5 7 5 4 7 5 5
Z7 7 6 7 6 5 3 6
6 6 5 6 5 6 7 7
1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3
2 2 3 2 2 1

Pts Notes

11
12
13
15
27
33
34



3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

DivC
DivC
DivC
DivC
DivC
DivC
DivC

DivD
DivD
DivD
DivD
DivD
DivD
DivD
DivD
DivD

10th DivD
11th DivD
12th DivD

To the Max
On the Square
Like a Tiger
Salty Dog
Mister Elephantis
Black magic
High Flying

Kooka
Axe Man
Reb
In the Mood
Wassermann
Billyo
Anychicledo
Ropein' the Wind
No Guts No Glory
Cabin Boy
Girthy C
O'Really

Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq

Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq

50
57
67
51
66
143
25

6
38
104
5
29
182
177
186
66
87
2
85

Ross Guinea DPSC
Scott Baker HBSC
Robert Effeney KBSC
Baniel Wruck  DPSC
Rodger Miller  KBSC
Terry Meacham BVSC
lan Gough BVSC

Laurie Hinchcliff PKSC
Peter Backhouse KCC
Jake Kaiser PKSC
Ted Buys PKSC

Ralf Steyer PKSC
Bill Ledger PKSC
Adam Glazebrook HYC
Danny Williams HBYC
Chris Gordon HBYC
Terri Smith
Barry Argall

John Lennon

80
80
80
80
80
80

o 1w b

o o1 N B~ W »

~N o B~ 01N

8

3 3
DRIE DRle
5 5
4 4
6 6
7 7

4
5
3
7
6

8

o M O W »

~

g B~ DN

80 DNS DNG DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC
DivD Fleet (NACRA 14sq)

84.5
84.5
84.5
84.5
84.5
84.5
84.5
84.5

84.5 BNF
KCC 845 9 BDBNF 9
KCC 845 BNF 10

HBYC 84.5 BDNF BNF DNF DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 78
Discard profile is 0,0,1,1,1,2,2,2,2,2.

Sailwave Scoring Software

www.sailwave.com

~N o 0w A~ N P

8

© o w g~ 0w N -

7

0 OO N w b~ = 1N

4a

11

1 4
3 1
2 3
5 6
4 2
7 5
6 8
DNF DNC
9 7
8 9
10 10

P E r 0 w®oNER N

w o o1 N B~ OO N -

[EEN
© o

11

COOOU'I%\IAI\JQJI—\@

10

18
23
26
31
36
43
60

8
11
14
22
23
33
36
38
45
53
62
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Pos

st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th

st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Fleet

DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA

DivA Smoke on the Water

DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA
DivA

DivB
DivB
DivB
DivB
DivB
DivB
DivB

DivC
DivC
DivC
DivC
DivC
DivC
DivC
DivC

23rd NACRA Australian National Titles - January 2002

23rd National NACRA Titles - NACRA 5.8 Spinnaker Results

Boat Name

Terminator 3
Dennis the Menace
BTR
Liquidator
Que Sera

Incredible Hulk
Team Goose
Albert Wild

Dark and Stormy
Wild Cat
Ice
Bad Bad thing
WWW.Nacra.com.au
Lighter Than Ice

Kiss This
Fierce Creature
Ruby
Atomic Kitten
Childs Play
Airbourne
Mouse Trap

High Flying
Buddies
To the Max
To the Max
Mister Elephantis

Like a Tiger
On the Square

Black magic

Kurnell Catamaran Club

2002 Nacra National Titles Invitation Race

Nacra National titles Invitation race

7/1/2002 - Wind 350 degrees 5-10 knots

Class

DivA Fleet

Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite
Nacra 5.8 No Kite

DivB Fleet

Nacra 5.0
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 5.0

DivC Fleet

Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq
Nacra 16sq

Sail No

1575
1578
1473
718

1550
843

646

1600
1572
1574
1608
1601
1603
1626
1606

2128
2118
2119
2087
2115
1868
2125

25
30
50
208
66
67
57
143

26

Crew

R Brewin
Dennis Forbes
Alan Herbert

D Jorgensen
Stuart Innes
D Boldison
Paul Ansell
Gary Gornwall
Dean Nissen
Andrew holden
L McMullen
M Richardson
R McDonald
W Guinea
Josh Mortensen

Peter Glazebrook
lan Walls
Claire Neeskens
Paul Beecham
Paul Neeskens
Justin Smith
Doug Lucock

lan Gough
Martyn Budd
Ross Guinea
Nev Barnes
Rodger Miller
Robert Effeney
Scott Baker
Terry Meacham

Club VY

KCC
PKSC
PHSC
SPSC
KCC
cYc
KCC
WASC
PHSC
DSC
DSC
DSC
WYC
DPSS
RQYS

HYC
HYC
HBSC
wWYC
HBSC
CyC
KCC

BVSC
KBSC
DPSC
DPSC
KBSC
KBSC
HBSC
BVSC

72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72

81
81
81
81
81
81
81

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

R1 Pts Notes

~N OO oA W N

DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

o 01 B W N P
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(@)
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0 o 01 A W N P
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9th DivC Salty Dog Nacra 16sq 51 Baniel Wruck DPSC 80 9 9

DivD Fleet
1st DivD Kooka Nacra 14sq 6 Laurie Hinchcliff PKSC 845 1 1
2nd DivD Axe Man Nacra 14sq 38  Peter Backhouse KCC 845 2 2
3rd DivD In the Mood Nacra 14sq 5 Ted Buys PKSC 845 3 3
4th DivD Billyo Nacra 14sq 182 Bill Ledger PKSC 845 4 4
5th DivD Wassermann Nacra 14sq 29 Ralf Steyer PKSC 845 5 5
6th DivD O'Really Nacra 14sq 85 JohnLennon HBYC 845 6 6
7th DivD Cabin Boy Nacra 14sq 87 Terri Smith KCC 845 7 7
8th DivD Girtby C Nacra 14sq 2 Barry Argall KCC 845 8 8
9th DivD No Guts No Glory Nacra 14sq 66 Chris Gordon HBYC 84.5 DNF 13
9th DivD Reb Nacra 14sq 104 Jake Kaiser PKSC 84.5 DNF 13
9th DivD Anychicledo Nacra 14sq 177  Adam Glazebrook HYC 84.5 DNF 13

9th DivD Ropein' the Wind Nacra 14sq 186  Danny Williams HBYC 84.5 DNF 13
Discard profile is 0,0,1,1,1,2,2,2,2,2.
Sailwave Scoring Software
www.sailwave.com
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Pos
st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

23rd NACRA Australian National Titles - January 2002

23rd National NACRA Titles - NACRA 5.8 Spinnaker Results

Kurnell Catamaran Club
2002 Nacra National Titles

Nacra 5.8 Spinnaker Final Results

6/1/2002 - Wind - 040 degrees 20-25 knots ; 7/1/2002 - Wind - 330-025 degrees 5-15 knots

Boat Name Class Sail No Crew Club Nat VY Rl R2 R3 R4 R5 RS6

www.nacra.com.au Nacra 5.8 with kite 1626 W Guinea DPSS AUS 69 1 DBNF 1 1 2 2

Albert Wild Nacra 5.8 with kite 1572 Dean Nissen 69 2 3 3 3 1 4

Wild Cat Nacra 5.8 with kite 1608 L McMullen DSC AUS 69 4 1 2 4 5 7

Ice Nacra 5.8 with kite 1601 M Richardson DSC AUS 69 6 BDNFE 5 2 6 6

Bad Bad thing  Nacra 5.8 with kite 1603 R McDonald WYC AUS 69 3 2 DNE DNC 8 1

Lighter Than Ice Nacra 5.8 with kite 1606 Josh Mortensen AUS 69 5 7 4 6 4 3

Team Goose Nacra 5.8 with kite 1600 Gary Gornwall 69 BNF 4 DNC 5 3 5

Dark and Stormy Nacra 5.8 with kite 1574  Andrew holden DSC AUS 69 8 6 DNE 7 7 8
INXS Nacra 5.8 with kite 1604  Steve Dawes 69 7 5 6 8 DNF DNF

Ice Soka Nacra 5.8 with kite 1550 Stuart Innes

Discard profile is 0,0,1,1,1,2,2,2,2.
Sailwave Scoring Software
www.sailwave.com

R7

A OO O W~ O N

R8

o ©O© O W B~ N DN

R9
BNG

w ~ 01O N P O

Pts Notes
10
18
24
26
28
31
36
43
48

69 DNE DNE DNF DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 77
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